DISTRICT

## IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

Original Application No.	of 20	Distric	DISTRICT	
TO THE ITEM TAPPING			Applicant/s	
(Advocate	)			
	versus			
The S	tate of Maharasi	ntra and others		
			Respondent/s	
Presenting Officer		)		
Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Core Appearance. Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	am,	Tribunal's orders O.A. No.422 of 2019		
	V.L. Pawar	& Ors.	Applicants	
	1	of Maharashtra & Ors.	Respondents	
	absent. He	olicants and Advocate for ard Ms. S.P. Manchekar, letthe Respondents.		
		2. Ld. CPO files reply on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2 and the same is taken on record.		
		mit. To come up for final to file rejoinder, if any.	I hearing in due course	
II:  2-8   6  2-01 9			Sd/-	
RAM:  Who July A. H. Josh! (Chairman)  While July A. H. Josh! (Chairman)  Who July A. H. Josh! (Cha	(sgj)	Vice-	P.N! Dixit) Chairman (A) 28.6.2019	
\$.0. to				

M A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram.

Appearance, Tribunal's orders

directions and Registrar's orders

#### O.A. No.812 of 2017

R.S. Lodhe

.. Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Applicant and Advocate for the Applicant are absent. Heard Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Reply is already filed. Admit. To come up for final hearing in due course with liberty to file rejoinder, if any.

Sd/-

(P.N. Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A) 28.6.2019

(sgj)

DATE 2-91 C1 2-919 CORAM

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

Hon'ble N. Dixit Member (A) LVK-A)

APPEN
Shris Applicant and Advacate to

the Applicant are absent

Shri/Sint : KIS FEIKWC

Adl/S.O. to Admit

18 te

(G.C.P.) J 2959(B) (50,000-3-2017)

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

## FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

### O.A. No.3 of 2018

R.T. Kale

..Applicant

 $V_{S}$ .

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Heard Shri G.A. Bandiwadekar, learned Advocate holding for Shri S.S. Dere, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

- 2. Ld. CPO seeks two weeks time to file reply.
- 3. S.O. to 16.7.2019.

Sd/-

(P.N. Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A) 28.6.2019

(sgj)

COTRAIN:
Hen ble: Shri A. H. Josh! (Chairman)
Hon ble: N. Dixit Member (A) < VIC- A)
APPE
Shri G. A. Chandin action
Adv. Indiana for short s. S. Dence

Shri/Sn: S.P. Man Uncker
C.F. 3P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adl/S.O. to 167 2019

Ld .Advor-

HE.

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance. Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

#### O.A. No.661 of 2018

S.S. Panajkar

.. Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

Heard Ms. Ashwini Chavan, learned Advocate holding for Ms. Pradhnya Jadhav, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

- 2. Ld. CPO seeks three weeks time to file reply.
- 3. S.O. to 19.7.2019.

Sd/-

(P.N. Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A) 28.6.2019

(sgj)

CORIM:

Hor/bie Justide Shif A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

Hor/bie Shif P. N. Dixit Member (A)

APPEARANCE:

Shiftshit: Ms. Ashwani Chavan Ld.

Alv. Molding for Ms. Pradhnya Ibdha

Li Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Smit: S. P. Man Chella, C.F. /P.O. for the Respondent/s

Ad / S.D. to 19/7/2019

gt.

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

## FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

()ffice Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram.
Applearance, Tribunal's orders or
directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

### O.A. No.871 of 2018

S.R. Durape

..Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Heard Shri M.D. Lonkar, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

- 2. Ld. CPO seeks two weeks time to file reply.
- 3. **S.**O. to 19.7.2019.

Sd/-

(P.N! Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A) 28.6.2019

(sgj)

DATE: 29/6/20/9 CORAM Hen'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

Hon'ble Chri P N. Dixit Member (A) VIC-APPE MANCE:
Shri En: M.D. Lauker

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Sint. S.P. M. an Uhalley
C.F. D/P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adl/S.O. to 191712019

12 Te

MA/R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

## FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Coram.
Appearance. Tribunal's orders or
directions and Ragistrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

### O.As. No.944 & 945 of 2018

V.V. Gholap

S.R. Nikam

.. Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Heard Shri S.L. Bhapkar, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

- 2. Ld. CPO states that within four weeks the balance amount due to the applicants would be reconciled and paid.
- 3. By consent S.O. to 23.8.2019.

Sd/-

(P.N1Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A) 28.6.2019

(sgj)

DATE: 24-81-612-013
CORAM:
Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairmen)
Hon'ble Shri P.I.N. Dixit Member (A) < V/C 42

APO Shr S.L. Bhapker

Advocate for the Applicant.

Shri Srnt.: S.P. Mancheller
C.F. 1/20. for the Respondent/s

Adl S.O. to 23/8/ 2019

8th

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Or ginal Application No.

of 20

## FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

#### O.A. No.52 of 2019

P.V. Shelke Patil & Ors.

.. Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Heard Shri G.A. Bandiwadekar, learned Advocate holding for Shri S.S. Dere, learned Advocate for the Applicants, Ms. S.P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for Respondents No.1 to 5 and Shri Y.P. Narvankar, learned Advocate for Respondent No.6.

- Ld. CPO files reply on behalf of respondents no.1 & 2. She seeks one week time to file reply on behalf of respondent no.2.
- At her request adjourned to 5.7.2019. 3.

Sd/-

(P.N. Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A) 28.6.2019

(sgj)

DATE: CORAM: Horrible Justide Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) IN. Dixit Member (A) (VIC A) G.A. Bandiwackler Ld. Adv. holding for shy & S. Dere

Shri/Smt S.P. Manchedar C.R. J.P.O. for the Respondent's 1 Adi Ho 5/7/2019

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

## FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

### O.A. No.1118 of 2018

S.G. Wadekar

.. Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Heard Shri Rahul Khot, learned Advocate holding for Shri N.Y. Chavan, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. **S**.O. to 5.7.2019.

Sd/-

(P.N. Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A) 28.6.2019

(sgj)

DATE: 2-8/6/2019
CORALL:
Handble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)
Hondand P.I.N. Dixit Member (A) < v(c-A)
April Shri Kahul Khat Ld. A.-du. holding
For chris The Applicant

Shri/Smt. S.P. Manufeller
C.: /P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adl/ S.O. to 5 7 2019

H. L

(C,C.P) л 2959(B) (50.000—3-2017)

## IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Criginal Application No.

of 20

## FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

#### O.A. No.119 of 2019

A.T. Sakore

..Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Heard Shri B.R. Deshmukh, learned Advocate for the Applicant, Ms. S.P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for Respondents No.1 to 3 & 5 and Shri G.A. Bandiwadekar, learned Advocate for Respondent No.4.

- Ld. CPO seeks two weeks time to file reply. 2.
- Ld. Advocate for respondent no 4 mentions that para 4 of the order dated 20.6.2019 issued by this Tribunal is yet to be complied.
- Ld. CPO states that she will instruct respondent no.3 to do the needful.
- 5. S.O. to 18,7,2019.

(P.N. Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A) 28.6.2019

(sgj)

DATE : Hon't-le Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Han't le Shri P. N. Dixit Member (A) - V

APPENRANCE:

Advocate for the Applicant

Shrikim: G-P. Man Uncler C.F. /P.O. for the Respondent/s 1 703. Shry G.A. Wandiwadeker Ld. Adv. Adl/S.C. to for 8 170.4

S-a. to 18/7/2019

(G.C.P.) J 2959(B) (50,000—3-2017)

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A!/C.A. No

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

## FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram.

Appearance, Tribunal's orders or
directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

#### O.A. No.134 of 2019

V.L. Kardile

.. Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

Heard Shri R.M. Kolge, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

- 2. Ld. PO produces a communication dated 21.6.201 from respondent no.2 to the Commissioner, State Excise, who is competent authority for doing the needful as per the order dated 14.12.2016 passed by this Tribunal in OA No.90/2016. A copy of the same is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification.
- 3. She seeks one month's time for intimating the progress.
- 4. S.O. to 2.8.2019.

Sd/-

(P.N. Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A) 28.6.2019

(sgj)

بأرمآ

DATE: 2-8 G 2-019
COFAM:
Hwanthic treation Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

Hon' F. N. Dixit Member (A) — CVIC-M)
AFS

R.M. Kolge

Acris Applicant

Statism IKs Gai Viva

Act / S.O. to 2/8/2019:

M.A./R.A!/C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

#### O.A. No.602 of 2019 with M.A. No.342 of 2019

A.R. Sanap & Ors.

.. Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Heard Ms. Madhuri D. Samant, learned Advocate holding for Shri Sushant Valimbe, learned Advocate for the Applicants and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

- 2. Not on board. Mentioned and taken on board.
- 3. Ld. Advocate for the applicants seeks leave to amend the prayer clause. Leave granted.

Sd/-

(P.N. Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A) 28.6.2019

CORAM:
Hon'ble Justide Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairmen)
Hon'ble "bri P. N. Dixit Member (A) ~ (C- 14 9
APPE CE
Shrick MS. Madhuri P. Sament
Ld. M. W. halling for shop Suchant Valmh
Ld. Advocate the Abolicant

Mentioned and taken on board.

Mentioned and taken on board.

Lid. Advocate for the applicants

Secke leave to amend the prayer clause. Larve granted.

12/2

(sgj)

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

#### O.A. No.262 of 2019

D.B. Dhawale

.. Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Applicant and Advocate for the Applicant are absent. Heard Ms. S.P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

- Smt. Punam Mahajan, learned Advocate files Vakalatnama on behalf of the applicant in the above OA.
- Ld. CPO seeks four weeks time to file reply.
- S.O. to 1.8.2019. 4.

Sd/-

(P.N! Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A) 28.6.2019

(sgi)

Hon'ble Shri P. N. Dixit Member (A)

ine Applicant

Shrismi . S.P. Man Maker C.i P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adj./ S.O. to . 1 1 8 2019

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

#### Tribunal's orders

Date: 28.06.2019.

M.A.No.338 of 2019 in O. A. No.600 of 2019

M. M. Dhule

....Applicant

**Versus** 

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri G. A. Bandiwadekar, learned Counsel for the Applicants and Smt. Kranti Galkwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Issue notice before admission returnable on 24.07.2019.
- Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.
- 4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A.. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
- 5. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
- 6. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.
- 7. In case notice is not collected within seven days or service report on affidavit is not filed 3 days before returnable date, Original Application shall stand dismissed without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.
- 8. S.O. to 24.07.2019.

Sd/-

(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J) Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

#### Tribunal's orders

Date: 28.06.2019.

#### O. A. No.583 of 2019

S. V. Magar

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri K. R. Jagdale, learned Counsel for the Applicants and Shri A. J. Chougule, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Issue notice before admission returnable on 10.07.2019.
- 3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.
- 4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A.. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
- 5. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
- 6. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.
- 7. In case notice is **not** collected within three days or service report an affidavit is not filed 3 days before returnable date, Original Application shall stand dismissed without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned to recard.
- 8. S.O. to 10.07.2019.

Sd/-

(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J) Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

#### Tribunal's orders

Date: 28.06.2019.

#### O.A.No.588 of 2019

M.B. Sonawane

..... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .... Respondents

- 1. Heard Shri Rajendra Sorankar, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Issue notice before admission returnable on 11.07.2019.
- Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.
- 4. Applicants are authorized and directed to serve on Respondent intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A.. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
- 5. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 or the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunai (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
- 6. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicants are directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.
- 7. In case notice is not collected within three days or service report on affidavit is not filed 3 days before returnable date, Original Application shall stano dismissed without reference to Tribunai and papers be consigned to record.
- 8. Issue of interim relief is kept upon.
- 9. S.O. to 11.07.2019.

Sd/-

(B.P. Patil)
Vice-Chairman(J)

DATE: 28/6/2019 DIM
CORAM: Shri B.P. Patil (VIC- )
Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)
Hon'ble D. N. Dixit Member (A)
APP
Shri/S Rayendra Sora Yer

Advocade alle Applicant

enri/smt.: KS: Galkubal C.P. J/P.O. for the Respondent/s

admission rotumatic on

12